
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

63 

3 

496 

911 

119 

464 

85 

7 

665 

12 

836 

291 

98 

01 

10 

351 

82 

29 

84 

08 

32 

49 

81 

55 

101 

Name 

David Askew / Ryan Dalziel 

Pierce Marshall / Eric Foss 

Les Long 

Allan & Jonathon Ziegelman 

Chris Ruppel / Eric Zitza 

Keith McGovern 

Brent Asplundh / Andrew Davis 

Steve Parker 

Scott Neal 

Todd Treffert 

Kenneth Greenberg 

Olivia Askew / Bryan Sellers 

Roger Werner 

Ken McKinnon / Mike Bruns 

Ryan Harrold 

Scott Kee / Ron Zitza 

Bruce Ledoux / Victor Spivak 

Larry Hoopaugh 

Jerome Jacalone / Joe Jacalone 

Mark Gilbert 

Brad Blum / Ron Zitza 

Greg Lodde 

John Ware / Cody Ware 

Larry Webster 

John Harrold / Ryan Harrold 

Class 

9X 

GT1B 

9X 

GT3B 

GT3A 

GT2A 

GT3 

GT2B 

GT3 

GT2B 

GTS2 

9X 

10X 

GTS2 

GT3 

10X 

GT3B 

SC/AM 

GT1B 

GT3C 

GT3A 

GTO 

GT3A 

GT3A 

GT3B 

Best Tm 

2:02.191 

2:04.917 

2:06.319 

2:12.845 

2:13.233 

2:13.804 

2:15.073 

2:15.891 

2:16.036 

2:17.019 

2:17.067 

2:20.684 

2:22.345 

2:23.190 

2:24.171 

2:24.864 

2:26.082 

2:27.973 

2:28.470 

2:31.380 

2:40.356 

2:40.412 

2:42.357 

2:45.636 

Car Info 

2020 Mercedes GT3 6200cc 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette C6-R 7000cc 

2016 Porsche 991.1 GT3R 4000cc 

2009 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 3600cc 

2010 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800cc 

2002 Porsche 996 GT2 4000cc/T 

2015 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800cc 

1978 Porsche 911/993 3600cc/T 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000cc 

2000 Nissan GT-R 2738cc/T 

1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800cc 

2020 Mercedes GT3 6200cc 

2016 Porsche Cayman CS/GT4 3800cc 

1972 Porsche 911 RSR 3000cc 

2011 Porsche 997.2+ Cup 4000cc 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 C/S 3800cc 

2000 Ferrari 360 CH 3600cc 

2012 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5733cc 

1999 Chevrolet Camaro AGT 5867cc 

2005 Porsche 911/997.2 3800cc 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800cc 

1968 Chevrolet Corvette rdstr 7400cc 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800cc 

2008 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800cc 

2009 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600cc 

Color 

Black 

Yellow 

Black 

White 

Wht/Blu 

Black 

Wht/Grn 

Blue 

Blk/Red 

Grey 

White 

Black 

Red/Wht 

Blue/Org 

Grey 

White 

Red 

Red/Blk/Wht 

Red/Wht 

Gray 

Multi 

Blue 

Yel/Blk 

White 

Wht/Red/Blk 

Hometown 

Salt Lake City UT 

Dallas TX 

Grantsville UT 

Boca Raton FL 

Belleair FL 

Fargo ND 

Rydal PA 

Riverside CA 

Fargo ND 

Sarasota FL 

Hollywood FL 

Salt Lake City UT 

Boca Raton FL 

Odessa FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Southborough MA 

Chester SC 

Palm Beach FL 

Bethlehem PA 

Winter Park FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Bristol RI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Boca Raton FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

#101 - No transponder detected, not timed 

Printed: 12/3/2020 10:18:57 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

2020 Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

 HSR Groups 8, 9 & 10 

Group 8 9 10 Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 9:37:14 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/3/2020 09:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

496 

3 

63 

291 

10 

551 

119 

85 

7 

12 

32 

836 

81 

101 

351 

01 

84 

29 

98 

911 

08 

49 

82 

97 

Name 

Les Long 

Pierce Marshall / Eric Foss 

David Askew / Ryan Dalziel 

Olivia Askew / Bryan Sellers 

Ryan Harrold 

Larry Webster 

Chris Ruppel / Eric Zitza 

Brent Asplundh 

Steve Parker 

Todd Treffert 

Brad Blum / Ron Zitza 

Kenneth Greenberg 

John Ware / Cody Ware 

John Harrold / Ryan Harrold 

Scott Kee / Ron Zitza 

Ken McKinnon / Mike Bruns 

Jerome Jacalone / Joe Jacalone 

Larry Hoopaugh 

Roger Werner 

Allan & Jonathon Ziegelman 

Mark Gilbert 

Greg Lodde 

Bruce Ledoux / Victor Spivak 

Craig Conway 

Class 

9X 

GT1B 

9X 

9X 

GT3 

GT3A 

GT3A 

GT3 

GT2B 

GT2B 

GT3A 

GTS2 

GT3A 

GT3B 

10X 

GTS2 

GT1B 

SC/AM 

10X 

GT3B 

GT3C 

GTO 

GT3B 

9X 

Best Tm 

2:05.265 

2:05.877 

2:05.950 

2:07.757 

2:10.308 

2:12.212 

2:12.433 

2:13.442 

2:13.586 

2:14.291 

2:15.005 

2:16.909 

2:17.298 

2:18.207 

2:18.785 

2:19.366 

2:21.640 

2:21.921 

2:22.336 

2:24.802 

2:29.007 

2:38.006 

3:24.540 

Car Info 

2016 Porsche 991.1 GT3R 4000cc 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette C6-R 7000cc 

2020 Mercedes GT3 6200cc 

2020 Mercedes GT3 6200cc 

2011 Porsche 997.2+ Cup 4000cc 

2008 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800cc 

2010 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800cc 

2015 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800cc 

1978 Porsche 911/993 3600cc/T 

2000 Nissan GT-R 2738cc/T 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800cc 

1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800cc 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800cc 

2009 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600cc 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 C/S 3800cc 

1972 Porsche 911 RSR 3000cc 

1999 Chevrolet Camaro AGT 5867cc 

2012 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5733cc 

2016 Porsche Cayman CS/GT4 3800cc 

2009 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 3600cc 

2005 Porsche 911/997.2 3800cc 

1968 Chevrolet Corvette rdstr 7400cc 

2000 Ferrari 360 CH 3600cc 

2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000cc 

Color 

Black 

Yellow 

Black 

Black 

Grey 

White 

Wht/Blu 

Wht/Grn 

Blue 

Grey 

Multi 

White 

Yel/Blk 

Wht/Red/Blk 

White 

Blue/Org 

Red/Wht 

Red/Blk/Wht 

Red/Wht 

White 

Gray 

Blue 

Red 

White 

Hometown 

Grantsville UT 

Dallas TX 

Salt Lake City UT 

Salt Lake City UT 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Belleair FL 

Rydal PA 

Riverside CA 

Sarasota FL 

Winter Park FL 

Hollywood FL 

Bristol RI 

Boca Raton FL 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Odessa FL 

Palm Beach FL 

Chester SC 

Boca Raton FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Bethlehem PA 

Saint Cloud FL 

Southborough MA 

Edgewater FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

#97 no transponder detected: not timed. 

Printed: 12/3/2020 2:57:55 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

2020 Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

 HSR Groups 8, 9 & 10 

Group 8 9 10 Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 14:30:06 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/3/2020 14:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

3 

63 

496 

291 

665 

464 

85 

7 

32 

351 

81 

119 

01 

29 

40 

84 

08 

49 

129 

97 

Name 

Pierce Marshall / Eric Foss 

David Askew / Ryan Dalziel 

Les Long 

Olivia Askew / Bryan Sellers 

Scott Neal 

Keith McGovern 

Brent Asplundh 

Steve Parker 

Brad Blum / Ron Zitza 

Scott Kee / Ron Zitza 

John Ware / Cody Ware 

Chris Ruppel / Eric Zitza 

Ken McKinnon / Mike Bruns 

Larry Hoopaugh 

Nio Fernandez 

Jerome Jacalone / Joe Jacalone 

Mark Gilbert 

Greg Lodde 

Rene Meyer 

Craig Conway 

Class 

GT1B 

9X 

9X 

9X 

GT3 

GT2A 

GT3 

GT2B 

GT3A 

10X 

GT3A 

GT3A 

GTS2 

SC/AM 

SC/C 

GT1B 

GT3C 

GTO 

SC/C 

9X 

Best Tm 

2:03.442 

2:03.853 

2:05.400 

2:05.529 

2:08.305 

2:09.617 

2:11.421 

2:12.627 

2:13.852 

2:15.248 

2:15.569 

2:16.044 

2:18.988 

2:21.557 

2:22.509 

2:23.425 

2:29.189 

2:39.961 

Car Info 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette C6-R 7000cc 

2020 Mercedes GT3 6200cc 

2016 Porsche 991.1 GT3R 4000cc 

2020 Mercedes GT3 6200cc 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000cc 

2002 Porsche 996 GT2 4000cc/T 

2015 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800cc 

1978 Porsche 911/993 3600cc/T 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800cc 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 C/S 3800cc 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800cc 

2010 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800cc 

1972 Porsche 911 RSR 3000cc 

2012 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5733cc 

2007 Dodge COT 5867cc 

1999 Chevrolet Camaro AGT 5867cc 

2005 Porsche 911/997.2 3800cc 

1968 Chevrolet Corvette rdstr 7400cc 

2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5735cc 

2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000cc 

Color 

Yellow 

Black 

Black 

Black 

Blk/Red 

Black 

Wht/Grn 

Blue 

Multi 

White 

Yel/Blk 

Wht/Blu 

Blue/Org 

Red/Blk/Wht 

White 

Red/Wht 

Gray 

Blue 

White 

White 

Hometown 

Dallas TX 

Salt Lake City UT 

Grantsville UT 

Salt Lake City UT 

Fargo ND 

Fargo ND 

Rydal PA 

Riverside CA 

Winter Park FL 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Bristol RI 

Belleair FL 

Odessa FL 

Chester SC 

Tampa FL 

Palm Beach FL 

Bethlehem PA 

Saint Cloud FL 

Treasure Island FL 

Edgewater FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

#129 & #97 - No transponder detected 

Printed: 12/4/2020 8:29:33 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

2020 Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

 HSR Groups 8, 9 & 10 

Group 8 9 10 Qualifying 3 

Qualifying started at 8:00:17 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/4/2020 08:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

3 

291 

464 

665 

911 

7 

551 

85 

32 

101 

12 

836 

29 

129 

84 

81 

98 

351 

40 

08 

49 

97 

82 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

Name 

Pierce Marshall / Eric Foss 

Olivia Askew / Bryan Sellers 

Keith McGovern 

Scott Neal 

Allan & Jonathon Ziegelman 

Steve Parker 

Larry Webster 

Brent Asplundh 

Brad Blum / Ron Zitza 

John Harrold / Ryan Harrold 

Todd Treffert 

Kenneth Greenberg 

Larry Hoopaugh 

Rene Meyer 

Jerome Jacalone / Joe Jacalone 

John Ware / Cody Ware 

Roger Werner 

Scott Kee / Ron Zitza 

Nio Fernandez 

Mark Gilbert 

Greg Lodde 

Craig Conway 

Bruce Ledoux / Victor Spivak 

Class 

GT1B 

9X 

GT2A 

GT3 

GT3B 

GT2B 

GT3A 

GT3 

GT3A 

GT3B 

GT2B 

GTS2 

SC/AM 

SC/C 

GT1B 

GT3A 

10X 

10X 

SC/C 

GT3C 

GTO 

9X 

GT3B 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

2:04.050 

2:05.314 

2:09.394 

2:09.374 

2:11.593 

2:11.469 

2:13.259 

2:11.883 

2:16.246 

2:16.216 

2:14.110 

2:16.096 

2:16.851 

2:22.849 

2:23.207 

2:25.222 

2:23.784 

2:24.146 

2:22.431 

2:27.154 

2:37.556 

2:15.526 

2:53.069 

Car Info 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette C6-R 7000cc 

2020 Mercedes GT3 6200cc 

2002 Porsche 996 GT2 4000cc/T 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000cc 

2009 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 3600cc 

1978 Porsche 911/993 3600cc/T 

2008 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800cc 

2015 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800cc 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800cc 

2009 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600cc 

2000 Nissan GT-R 2738cc/T 

1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800cc 

2012 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5733cc 

2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5735cc 

1999 Chevrolet Camaro AGT 5867cc 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800cc 

2016 Porsche Cayman CS/GT4 3800cc 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 C/S 3800cc 

2007 Dodge COT 5867cc 

2005 Porsche 911/997.2 3800cc 

1968 Chevrolet Corvette rdstr 7400cc 

2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000cc 

2000 Ferrari 360 CH 3600cc 

Hometown 

Dallas TX 

Salt Lake City UT 

Fargo ND 

Fargo ND 

Boca Raton FL 

Riverside CA 

Ann Arbor MI 

Rydal PA 

Winter Park FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Sarasota FL 

Hollywood FL 

Chester SC 

Treasure Island FL 

Palm Beach FL 

Bristol RI 

Boca Raton FL 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Tampa FL 

Bethlehem PA 

Saint Cloud FL 

Edgewater FL 

Southborough MA 

Sorted on Laps

ID 

Announcements 

Text 

"X" Classed cars not eligible for Podium, Trophies, or Points 

Printed: 12/4/2020 3:52:22 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

19.390 

Avg. Speed 

107.808 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.050 

Best Speed 

108.537 

Best Lap by 

3 - Pierce Marshall / Eric Foss 

2020 Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

 HSR Groups 8, 9 & 10 

Group 8 9 10 Race 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:35:41 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/4/2020 15:15 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

3 

291 

665 

464 

7 

12 

496 

551 

85 

119 

97 

836 

40 

101 

29 

81 

08 

129 

49 

911 

32 

82 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

4 

3 

Name 

Pierce Marshall / Eric Foss 

Olivia Askew / Bryan Sellers 

Scott Neal 

Keith McGovern 

Steve Parker 

Todd Treffert 

Les Long 

Larry Webster 

Brent Asplundh 

Chris Ruppel / Eric Zitza 

Craig Conway 

Kenneth Greenberg 

Nio Fernandez 

John Harrold / Ryan Harrold 

Larry Hoopaugh 

John Ware / Cody Ware 

Mark Gilbert 

Rene Meyer 

Greg Lodde 

Allan & Jonathon Ziegelman 

Brad Blum / Ron Zitza 

Bruce Ledoux / Victor Spivak 

Class 

GT1B 

9X 

GT3 

GT2A 

GT2B 

GT2B 

9X 

GT3A 

GT3 

GT3A 

9X 

GTS2 

SC/C 

GT3B 

SC/AM 

GT3A 

GT3C 

SC/C 

GTO 

GT3B 

GT3A 

GT3B 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

2:04.068 

2:06.154 

2:08.991 

2:11.042 

2:11.351 

2:10.375 

2:08.878 

2:13.044 

2:12.052 

2:11.743 

2:14.110 

2:17.704 

2:17.320 

2:17.649 

2:20.081 

2:24.696 

2:23.997 

2:21.148 

2:41.189 

2:12.314 

2:22.914 

Car Info 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette C6-R 7000cc 

2020 Mercedes GT3 6200cc 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000cc 

2002 Porsche 996 GT2 4000cc/T 

1978 Porsche 911/993 3600cc/T 

2000 Nissan GT-R 2738cc/T 

2016 Porsche 991.1 GT3R 4000cc 

2008 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800cc 

2015 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800cc 

2010 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800cc 

2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000cc 

1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800cc 

2007 Dodge COT 5867cc 

2009 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600cc 

2012 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5733cc 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800cc 

2005 Porsche 911/997.2 3800cc 

2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5735cc 

1968 Chevrolet Corvette rdstr 7400cc 

2009 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 3600cc 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800cc 

2000 Ferrari 360 CH 3600cc 

Hometown 

Dallas TX 

Salt Lake City UT 

Fargo ND 

Fargo ND 

Riverside CA 

Sarasota FL 

Grantsville UT 

Ann Arbor MI 

Rydal PA 

Belleair FL 

Edgewater FL 

Hollywood FL 

Tampa FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Chester SC 

Bristol RI 

Bethlehem PA 

Treasure Island FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Winter Park FL 

Southborough MA 

Sorted on Laps

ID 

Announcements 

Text 

"X" classed cars not eligible for podium, trophies or points 

Printed: 12/5/2020 10:24:58 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

31.825 

Avg. Speed 

106.997 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.068 

Best Speed 

108.521 

Best Lap by 

3 - Pierce Marshall / Eric Foss 

2020 Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

 HSR Groups 8, 9 & 10 

Group 8 9 10 Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 10:04:05 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/5/2020 10:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

496 

7 

911 

85 

40 

836 

29 

08 

129 

49 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Name 

Les Long 

Steve Parker 

Allan & Jonathon Ziegelman 

Brent Asplundh 

Nio Fernandez 

Kenneth Greenberg 

Larry Hoopaugh 

Mark Gilbert 

Rene Meyer 

Greg Lodde 

Class 

9X 

GT2B 

GT3B 

GT3 

SC/C 

GTS2 

SC/AM 

GT3C 

SC/C 

GTO 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

2:05.379 

2:10.311 

2:10.746 

2:11.275 

2:15.029 

2:15.780 

2:19.223 

2:22.388 

2:22.078 

2:38.161 

Car Info 

2016 Porsche 991.1 GT3R 4000cc 

1978 Porsche 911/993 3600cc/T 

2009 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 3600cc 

2015 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800cc 

2007 Dodge COT 5867cc 

1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800cc 

2012 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5733cc 

2005 Porsche 911/997.2 3800cc 

2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5735cc 

1968 Chevrolet Corvette rdstr 7400cc 

Hometown 

Grantsville UT 

Riverside CA 

Boca Raton FL 

Rydal PA 

Tampa FL 

Hollywood FL 

Chester SC 

Bethlehem PA 

Treasure Island FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Sorted on Laps

ID 

Announcements 

Text 

"X" Classed cars not eligible for Podium, Trophies, or Points 

Printed: 12/6/2020 9:02:45 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

34.268 

Avg. Speed 

105.605 

Best Lap Tm 

2:05.379 

Best Speed 

107.386 

Best Lap by 

496 - Les Long 

2020 Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

 HSR Groups 8, 9 & 10 

Group 8 9 10 Race 3 

Race (8 Laps) started at 8:40:58 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/6/2020 08:30 
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